CATAWBA COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS

Minutes of meeting held on November 15, 2019

The meeting to conduct the county canvass was called to order at 11:00 a.m. Members Cheney,
Abernethy, Hood, and White, and the Director, were present. The minutes from November 4 and 5, 2019, were
approved.

The Board approved and counted five supplemental absentee ballots, all of which were timely received.
The Board counted the write-in votes for candidates who received at least five such votes.

The Board considered the fifteen provisional ballots. Five were approved, and one was partially
approved, as the voter lived in the school district but the voter’s house was shown on the county tax map to be
outside the municipal limits. The rest were not counted, as the voter either was not registered or had already
voted.

The vote totals by candidate are as shown on the attached computer printout printed today consisting of
two pages titled “November 05, 2019 Municipal Election Results by Contest”.

In the town of Maiden mayor contest, the results were Bumgarner 182, Rembert 170, and Hudson 178.
The Board received a handwritten, signed request by Hudson for a recount. The recount will be conducted on
Friday, November 22, 2019, at 8:15 a.m.

The voter history was reconciled with the number of ballots counted, and the results were the same.

The Board approved the one-stop voting schedule for the March 3, 2020 primary election. The five one-
stop voting sites remain the same and will operate Feb. 13 through Feb. 29. The Monday through Friday hours
will be 8:00 a.m. through 7:30 p.m. as mandated by statute. The Saturday hours will remain 8 a.m. through 3
p.m., and the Sunday hours will remain 8 a.m. through 3 p.m..

The Board discussed and approved the purchase of forty-five ESS voting booths and forty Franklin
MXB voting booths.

The Board office will move in the near future to the renovated former animal shelter building.
Construction is scheduled to be completed by December 20, and the move is to take place during the first week
in January.

The meeting adjourned at 12:07 p.m.

Respectfully submitted,f
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J. avid Abernethy, Secretary
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Contest Choice Party Total Vates Election Day One Stop Abs Mail Pravisianal

CITY OF HICKORY ALDERMAN WARD 01 Carmen Eckard 1,071 780 283 8 0

Tony Wood 2,104 1,558 538 7 1

CITY OF HICKORY ALDERMAN WARD 02 Ernie Masche 1,332 1,046 280 6 0

Charlotte Williams 1,920 1,357 553 g 1

or. HICKORY ALDERMAN WARD D3 Daria Jackson (Wrile-In) 52 37 15 0 0

Nathan Hefner 1,204 918 282 4 (]

Danny Seaver 1,773 1,265 497 10 1

HICKORY PUBLIC SCHOOLS BOARD OF EDUCATION ATLARGE Aaron Kohrs (Write-In) 12 7 5 0 0

Bryan D. Graham 2,033 1,597 430 5 1

Amy Monroe (Writs-in) 6 4 2 0 )}

HICKORY PUBLIC SCHOOLS BOARD OF EDUCATION WARD 04 Mike B. Heard 194 152 40 2 )

HICKORY PUBLIC SCHOOLS BOARD OF EDUCATION WARD 08 Anron Kohrs 246 174 72 0 ]

Amy Monroe 476 3 134 0 1

NEWTON-GONOVER SCHOOLS BOARD OF EDUCATION CONOVER Jeanne C. Jarrett 608 4094 196 7 1
DISTRICT

Mark W. Pennell 684 503 176 5 0

NEWTON-CONOVER SCHOOLS BOARD OF EDUCATION NEWTON Jim Stockner as0 436 406 6 2
DISTRICT

TOWN OF BROOKFORD ALDERMEN Eric Biter 25 23 2 0 0

Bill McGregor 38 36 2 0 [

Sue Nobilitt 40 40 0 o 0

Avery Schronce 22 2 [} 0 0

Evelyn Fisher Yount 13 13 0 0 0

TOWN OF CATAWBA MAYOR Donald (Duck) Robinson 133 123 10 [} )

TOWN OF CATAWBA COUNCILMEN Donald {Donnie) Allen 107 102 5 0 0

Colieen Anderson 35 29 6 (1} 0

Amanda Drum Stewart 30 24 1] ]

Caroll Yount 105 97 0 )

CITY OF CLAREMONT COUNCILMEN Lee Miller 177 158 16 3 [V

David B. Momow 88 81 [3 0 1

David J. Pruitt 118 101 16 0 1

Chris Reese 216 194 19 3 0

M. Dale Sheril 186 161 22 3 ]

CITY wf CONOVER COUNCILMEN Don A. Beal 536 385 141 10 0

Bruce R. Eckard 527 a2 148 7 D

CATAWBA COUNTY
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Contest
CITY OF CONOVER COUNCILMEN

c F LONG VIEW ALDERMAN WARD 01
TOv... JF LONG VIEW ALDERMAN WARD 03
TOWN OF LONG VIEW ALDERMAN WARD 04
TOWN OF MAIDEN MAYOR

TOWN OF MAIDEN COUNCILMEN

CITY OF NEWTON MAYOR

CITY OF NEWTON COUNCIL

Chaice Party
Timothy E. Garrison

Kyle J. Hayman
Brenda J. Powelf
Tim Settlemyre
Randall Mays
Thurman VanHom
David Elder

Max Bumgamer, Jr.
Thomas (Fore) Rembert, IV
(Write-In)

Zane R. Hudson
Richard Fox

Danny Lee Kiser
Beth Poovey Rudisili
Bab Sigmon

Ronnie K. Williams
Eddie Haupt

Al Hoover

Jeremy Petly

John M. Stiver

Jody M. Dixon
Thurmond (Nink) Harvell,
Jr. (Write-In)

Laddie H. Ford, Jr.
Jorry T. Hodge

J. Mike Honeycutt
Roy Johnson

Mary Bess Lawing
Yerby Ray

Rick Settlemyre
Addie Shuford
Beverly Danner Stull

CATAWBA COUNTY

Total Votes
134

539
494
208
23
38
27
182
17¢

178

93
249
403
360
342
657

681

147
563
403
428
219
376

267
627

Election Day
100

390
i
159
22
37
22
157
155

154
82
221
358
325
301
341
56
-
202
344
3

75
278
234
196
"7
219
180
136
273

One Stop
22

142
145
47

25
15

23
"
27
45
35
40
312
38
19
306
336

7
283
167
229
160
154
14
130
252

Friday, November 15, 2019
Page 2 of 2

Abs Mail Provisional
3
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