## CATAWBA COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS

## Minutes of meeting held on November 15, 2019

The meeting to conduct the county canvass was called to order at 11:00 a.m. Members Cheney, Abernethy, Hood, and White, and the Director, were present. The minutes from November 4 and 5, 2019, were approved.

The Board approved and counted five supplemental absentee ballots, all of which were timely received.

The Board counted the write-in votes for candidates who received at least five such votes.

The Board considered the fifteen provisional ballots. Five were approved, and one was partially approved, as the voter lived in the school district but the voter's house was shown on the county tax map to be outside the municipal limits. The rest were not counted, as the voter either was not registered or had already voted.

The vote totals by candidate are as shown on the attached computer printout printed today consisting of two pages titled "November 05, 2019 Municipal Election Results by Contest".

In the town of Maiden mayor contest, the results were Bumgarner 182, Rembert 170, and Hudson 178. The Board received a handwritten, signed request by Hudson for a recount. The recount will be conducted on Friday, November 22, 2019, at 8:15 a.m.

The voter history was reconciled with the number of ballots counted, and the results were the same.

The Board approved the one-stop voting schedule for the March 3, 2020 primary election. The five one-stop voting sites remain the same and will operate Feb. 13 through Feb. 29. The Monday through Friday hours will be 8:00 a.m. through 7:30 p.m. as mandated by statute. The Saturday hours will remain 8 a.m. through 3 p.m., and the Sunday hours will remain 8 a.m. through 3 p.m..

The Board discussed and approved the purchase of forty-five ESS voting booths and forty Franklin MXB voting booths.

The Board office will move in the near future to the renovated former animal shelter building. Construction is scheduled to be completed by December 20, and the move is to take place during the first week in January.

The meeting adjourned at 12:07 p.m.

Respectfully submitted,

J. David Abernethy, Secretary

## November 05, 2019 Municipal Election Results by Contest

CITY OF HICKORY ALDERMAN WARD 01	Contest	Choice	Party	Total Votes	Election Day	One Stop	Abs Mail	Provisional
CITY OF HICKORY ALDERMAN WARD 02         Enie Masche         1,332         1,046         280         6         0           CI         HICKORY ALDERMAN WARD 03         Dais descen (Wind-In)         52         37         15         0 <td rowspan="2">CITY OF HICKORY ALDERMAN WARD 01</td> <td>Carmen Eckard</td> <td></td> <td>1,071</td> <td>780</td> <td>283</td> <td>8</td> <td>0</td>	CITY OF HICKORY ALDERMAN WARD 01	Carmen Eckard		1,071	780	283	8	0
Charlotte Williams   1,920   1,387   553   9   0.1		Tony Wood		2,104	1,558	538	7	1
CI. HICKORY ALDERMAN WARD D3         Daria Jackson (Write-In) hathmer         52 mode of the part of the par	CITY OF HICKORY ALDERMAN WARD 02	Ernie Masche		1,332	1,046	280	6	0
Nethan Herhor 1,204 918 282 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0		Charlotte Williams		1,920	1,357	553	9	1
Danny Server   1,773   1,265   497   10   10   10   10   10   10   10   1	CI. HICKORY ALDERMAN WARD 03	Daria Jackson (Write-In)		52	37	15	0	0
HICKORY PUBLIC SCHOOLS BOARD OF EDUCATION AT-LARGE   Byard D. Graham   2,033   1,597   430   55   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1		Nathan Hefner		1,204	918	282	4	0
Bryan D. Graham   2,033   1,597   430   5   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1		Danny Seaver		1,773	1,265	497	10	1
HICKORY PUBLIC SCHOOLS BOARD OF EDUCATION WARD 04 Mike B. Hearrd 194 1952 40 2 0 0 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19	HICKORY PUBLIC SCHOOLS BOARD OF EDUCATION AT-LARGE	Aaron Kohrs (Write-In)		12	7	5	. 0	0
HICKORY PUBLIC SCHOOLS BOARD OF EDUCATION WARD 04 HICKORY PUBLIC SCHOOLS BOARD OF EDUCATION WARD 08 AIRON Kohrs Aleann C. Jarrett  Aleann C. Jarrett  BOBY C.		Bryan D. Graham		2,033	1,597	430	5	1
HICKORY PUBLIC SCHOOLS BOARD OF EDUCATION WARD 08		Amy Monroe (Write-In)		6	4	2	0	D
Amy Monroe 476 341 134 0 1  NEWTON-CONOVER SCHOOLS BOARD OF EDUCATION CONOVER DISTRICT  Mark W. Pennell 684 503 176 5 0  Mark W. Pennell 684 503 176 5 0  NEWTON-CONOVER SCHOOLS BOARD OF EDUCATION NEWTON JIM Stockner 850 436 406 6 2  DISTRICT  BEIGHER 25 23 2 0 0 0  DISTRICT  BIII McGregor 38 36 36 2 0 0 0  Sue Nobilit 40 40 0 0 0 0  Evelyn Fisher Yount 13 13 13 0 0 0 0  Evelyn Fisher Yount 13 13 13 0 0 0 0  TOWN OF CATAWBA MAYOR Donald (Donale) Allen 107 102 5 0 0 0  TOWN OF CATAWBA COUNCILMEN 105 97 8 0 0 0  COMPAN OF CATAWBA COUNCILMEN 105 97 8 0 0 0  Carroll Yount 105 97 8 16 0 0  Carroll Yount 105 97 8 16 0 1  Carroll Yount 105 97 8 16 0 1  Carroll Yount 118 101 16 0 1  Carroll Yount 118 101 16 0 1  Chika Reese 216 194 19 3 0 0  CITY OF CONOVER COUNCILMEN 106 Sherrill 186 181 22 3 0  CITY OF CONOVER COUNCILMEN 106 Sherrill 186 181 22 3 0  CITY OF CONOVER COUNCILMEN 106 Sherrill 186 181 22 3 0  CITY OF CONOVER COUNCILMEN 106 Sherrill 186 181 22 3 0  CITY OF CONOVER COUNCILMEN 106 Sherrill 186 181 22 3 0  CITY OF CONOVER COUNCILMEN 106 Sherrill 186 181 22 3 0  CITY OF CONOVER COUNCILMEN 106 Sherrill 186 181 22 3 0  CITY OF CONOVER COUNCILMEN 106 Sherrill 186 181 22 3 0  CITY OF CONOVER COUNCILMEN 106 Sherrill 186 181 22 3 0	HICKORY PUBLIC SCHOOLS BOARD OF EDUCATION WARD 04	Mike B. Heard		194	152	40	2	0
NEWTON-CONOVER SCHOOLS BOARD OF EDUCATION CONOVER   Janne C. Jarrett   698   494   196   7   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1	HICKORY PUBLIC SCHOOLS BOARD OF EDUCATION WARD 08	Aaron Kohrs		246	174	72	0	0
Mark W. Pennell   684   503   176   5   5   5   5   5   5   5   5   5		Arny Monroe		476	341	134	0	1
NEWTON-CONOVER SCHOOLS BOARD OF EDUCATION NEWTON   District   Sign   Stockner   Sign   Sign		Jeanne C. Jarrett		698	494	196	7	1
DISTRICT   TOWN OF BROOKFORD ALDERMEN   Eric Biter   25   23   2   0   0   0   0   0   0   0   0   0		Mark W. Pennell		684	503	176	5	0
Bill McGregor   38   36   2   0   0   0   0   0   0   0   0   0		Jim Stockner		850	436	406	6	2
Sue Nobilit   40   40   60   60   60   60   60   60	TOWN OF BROOKFORD ALDERMEN	Eric Biter		25	23	2	0	0
Avery Schronce 22 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Evelyn Fisher Yount 13 13 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0		Bill McGregor		38	36	2	0	D
Evelyn Fisher Yount 13 13 0 0 0 0 0 TOWN OF CATAWBA MAYOR Donald (Duck) Robinson 133 123 10 0 0 0 TOWN OF CATAWBA COUNCILMEN Donald (Donnie) Allen 107 102 5 0 0 0 Colleen Anderson 35 29 6 0 0 0 Amanda Drum Slewart 30 24 6 0 0 0 Carroll Yount 105 97 8 0 0 0 Carroll Yount 105 97 8 0 0 0 Carroll Yount 105 97 8 0 0 0 Carroll Yount 107 158 16 3 0 0 0 Carroll Yount 107 158 16 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0		Sue Noblitt		40	40	0	0	0
TOWN OF CATAWBA MAYOR         Donald (Duck) Robinson         133         123         10         0         0           TOWN OF CATAWBA COUNCILMEN         Donald (Donnie) Allen         107         102         5         0         0           Colleen Anderson         35         29         6         0         0           Amanda Drum Stewart         30         24         6         0         0           Carroll Yount         105         97         8         0         0           CITY OF CLAREMONT COUNCILMEN         Lee Miller         177         158         16         3         0           David J. Pruitt         118         101         16         0         1           David J. Pruitt         118         101         16         0         1           Chris Reese         216         194         19         3         0           M. Dale Sherrill         186         161         22         3         0           CITY OF CONOVER COUNCILMEN         Don A. Beal         536         385         141         10         0		Avery Schronce		22	22	0	0	Ð
TOWN OF CATAWBA COUNCILMEN  Donald (Donnie) Allen  Colleen Anderson  Amanda Drum Stewart  Carroll Yount  David J. Pruitt  David J. Pruitt  Chris Reese  M. Dale Sherrill  Don A. Beal  Donald (Donnie) Allen  107  102  5  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0		Evelyn Fisher Yount		13	13	0	0	Ö
Colleen Anderson 35 29 6 0 0 0 Amenda Drum Slewart 30 24 6 0 0 Carroll Yount 105 97 8 0 0 Carroll Yount 105 97 8 0 0 David B. Morrow 88 81 6 3 0 David J. Pruitt 118 101 16 0 1 Chris Reese 216 194 19 3 0 M. Dale Sherrill 186 161 22 3 0 CITY of CONOVER COUNCILMEN	TOWN OF CATAWBA MAYOR	Donald (Duck) Robinson		133	123	10	0	0
Amanda Drum Stewart 30 24 6 0 0 0 Carroll Yount 105 97 8 0 0 0 Carroll Yount 105 97 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	TOWN OF CATAWBA COUNCILMEN	Donald (Donnie) Allen		107	102	5	0	0
CITY OF CLAREMONT COUNCILMEN  Lee Miller  Lee Miller  177 158 16 3 0 David B. Morrow  88 81 6 0 1 David J. Pruitt 118 101 16 0 1 Chris Reese 216 194 19 3 0 M. Dale Sherrill 186 181 22 3 0 CITY OF CONOVER COUNCILMEN  Don A. Beal 536 385 141 10 0		Colleen Anderson		35	29	6	0	0
CITY OF CLAREMONT COUNCILMEN  Lee Miller  David B. Morrow  88  81  6  0  1  David B. Morrow  88  81  6  0  1  David J. Pruitt  118  101  16  0  1  Chris Reese  216  194  19  3  0  M. Dale Sherrill  186  181  22  3  D  CITY OF CONOVER COUNCILMEN  Don A. Beal  536  385  141  10  0		Amanda Drum Slewart		30	24	6	0	0
David B. Morrow 88 81 6 0 1 David J. Pruitt 118 101 16 0 1 Chris Reese 216 194 19 3 0 M. Dale Sherrill 186 161 22 3 D CITY OF CONOVER COUNCILMEN Don A. Beal 536 385 141 10 0		Carroll Yount		105	97	8	0	0
David J. Pruitt 118 101 16 0 1 Chris Reese 216 194 19 3 0 M. Dale Sherrill 186 161 22 3 D CITY OF CONOVER COUNCILMEN Don A. Beal 536 385 141 10 0	CÎTY OF CLARÉMONT COUNCILMEÑ	Lee Miller		177	158	16	3	0
Chris Reese 216 194 19 3 0 M. Dale Sherrill 186 161 22 3 0 CITY of CONOVER COUNCILMEN Don A. Beal 536 385 141 10 0		David B. Morrow		88	81	6	0	1
M. Dale Sherrill 186 181 22 3 D  CITY OF CONOVER COUNCILMEN Don A. Beal 536 385 141 10 0		David J. Pruitt		118	101	16	0	1
CITY OF CONOVER COUNCILMEN Don A. Beal 536 385 141 10 0		Chris Reese		216	194	19	- 3	0
		M. Dale Shemill		186	161	22	3	D
Bruce R. Eckard 527 372 148 7 0	CITY OF CONOVER COUNCILMEN	Don A. Beal		536	385	141	10	0
		Bruce R. Eckard		527	372	148	7	D

CATAWBA COUNTY

## November 05, 2019 Municipal Election Results by Contest

Contest	Choice	Party	Total Votes	Election Day	One Stop	Abs Mail	Provisional
ČITY OF CONOVER COUNCILMEN	Timothy E. Garrison		134	109	22	3	0
	Kyle J_Hayman		539	390	142	7	D
	Brenda J. Powell		494	341	145	7	1
	Tim Settlemyre		208	159	47	2	- 0
TC FLONG VIEW ALDERMAN WARD 01	Randall Mays		23	22	1	Ò	0
TOV JF LONG VIEW ALDERMAN WARD 03	Thurman VanHorn		39	37	2	0	0
TOWN OF LONG VIEW ALDERMAN WARD 04	David Elder		27	22	5	0	0
TOWN OF MAIDEN MAYOR	Max Bumgamer, Jr.		182	157	25	0	0
	Thomas (Fore) Rembert, IV (Write-In)		170	155	15	0	0
	Zane R. Hudson		178	154	23	0	1
TOWN OF MAIDEN COUNCILMEN	Richard Fox		93	82	11	0	0
	Danny Lee Kiser		249	221	27	0.	1
	Beth Poovey Rudisili		403	358	45	0	0
	Bob Sigmon		360	325	35	0	0
	Ronnie K. Williams		342	301	40	0	1
CITY OF NEWTON MAYOR	Eddie Haupt		657	341	312	3	1
	Al Hoover		95	56	38	1	0
	Jeremy Petty		44	25	19	0	0
	John M. Stiver		600	292	306	2	0
CITY OF NEWTON COUNCIL	Jody M. Dixon		681	344	336	1	0
	Thurmond (Nink) Harvell, Jr. (Write-In)		6	3	3	0	0
	Laddie H. Ford, Jr.		147	75	71	0	1
	Jerry T. Hodge		563	278	283	2	0
	J. Mike Honeycutt		403	234	167	2	0
	Roy Johnson		428	196	229	3	0
	Mary Bess Lawing		219	117	100	2	0
	Yerby Ray		376	219	154	3	0
	Rick Settlemyre		294	180	114	0	0
	Addie Shuford		267	136	130	0	1
	Beverly Danner Stull		527	273	252	1	1

CATAWBA COUNTY